

	3	RECEIPT NUME	BER:	
		37-10/14/20	21-0772	
		STATE CLEAR	NG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		CANCEL PROCESS OF CONTRACT OF		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT			10/14/2021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	<u> </u>		DOCUMENT NUMBER	
SAN DIEGO			37-2021-0772	
PROJECT TITLE MARITIME CLEAN AIR STRATEGY				
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME AN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, LARRY DEFREITER PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		MAIL	PHONE NUMBER 619-686-6257	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3150 PACIFIC HIGHWAY	CITY SAN DIEGO	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 92101	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25 \$	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$2,480.25 \$	0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,171.25 \$	0.00	
 ☒ Exempt from fee ☒ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee		s	50.00	
☐ Other		\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD				
□Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other	TOTAL RECEIV	ED \$	50.00	
The state of the s	OF FILING PRINTED NAMI ego County Clerk, J		STA, Deputy	

Payment Reference #: CHECK# 198686

COPY - CDFW/ASB



SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

FILED

Oct 14, 2021 10 08 AM Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2021-000878 State Receipt # 37101420210772

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

MARITIME CLEAN AIR STRATEGY

	Check Document being Flied:
C	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
C	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
•	Notice of Exemption (NOE)
C	Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE	TO ANDRESS OF A CASE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
COUNTY CLERK ON October 14, 2	021
Posted October 14, 2021 Removed	NOV 1 3 202
Returned to agency on NOV	6 2021
DEPUTY SHIPLES	1

Notice of Exemption

CEQA Guidelines Appendix E

To:
Office of Planning and Research
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121
Sacramento, CA 95814

From: (Public Agency)
San Diego Unified Port District
Development Services Department
3165 Pacific Highway

San Diego, CA 92101

San Diego County Recorder/County Clerk
 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260
 San Diego, CA 92101-2480

Project Title: Maritime Clean Air Strategy

Project Location - Specific: Various locations around Tidelands

Project location - City: Chula Vista, Coronado, Imperial Beach, National City, San Diego

Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: In 2019, the Board of Port Commissioners (Board) adopted a resolution authorizing Port staff to update the Port's 2007 Clean Air Program to align with State programs, develop District-related strategies, and identify projects that would reduce emissions and improve air quality. This update has evolved into the proposed project, the Maritime Clean Air Strategy (MCAS), which is a planning document that identifies long and near-term goals and policies, and identifies potentially feasible strategies and measures, to help reduce emissions while promoting maritime operations.

The MCAS provides a framework for the Port to assist in identifying future projects and initiatives in the near and long-term to improve health through cleaner air for all who live, work, and plan on and around San Diego Bay. Near-term goals and objectives aim to be achieved by June 30, 2026, whereas long-term goals and objectives aim to be achieved by 2030. Near-term goals will help accelerate the deployment of zero emission technologies and build confidence in the marketplace. One of the near-term objectives includes a commitment to complete a comprehensive update to the MCAS in 2025, that will include more specificity for year 2030, when more information is known. Goals and objectives are tied to the seven maritime emission sources (cargo handling equipment, harbor craft, ocean-going vessels, trucks, rail, shipyards, and Port fleet) and stakeholder priorities (public health, community enrichment, and enabling).

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego Unified Port District (SDUPD)

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Larry Hofreiter, San Diego Unified Port District, 3150

Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101; (619) 686-6257

Exempt Status: (Check one):

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);

□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));

□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

□ Categorical Exemptions:

■Statutory Exemption. State code number: Section 15262 (Feasibility

and Planning Studies)

Reason Why Project is Exempt: The proposed project is determined to be exempt pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15262 (Feasibility and Planning Studies) and Section 2.a of the District's Guidelines for Compliance with CEQA because it is a planning

document to be utilized in or to guide possible future actions for which the Board has not approved, adopted, or funded. Section 2.a. of the District's CEQA Guidelines is as follows:

2.a. <u>Feasibility and Planning Studies</u> (SG § 15262): A project involving only feasibility or planning studies for possible future actions which the agency, board, or commission has not approved, adopted, or funded does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. This section does not apply to the adoption of a plan that will have legally binding effect on later activities.

Lead Agency Contact Person and Telephone Number: Maggie Weber, (619) 686-6598

Signature: Maggie Weber Date: 10.14-21 Title: Senior Planner

Signed by Lead AgencySigned by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk:



San Diego County

Transaction #:
Receipt #:

5957994 2021635817



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

10/14/2021

Cashier Location: 5

10/14/20

Print Date:

10/14/2021 10:07 am

Payment Summary

Total Fees	\$50.00
Total Payments	\$50.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment		
CHECK PAYMENT	#198686	\$50.00
Total Payments		\$50.00
Filing		
CEQA - NOE	FILE #: 2021-000878 Date: 10/14/2021 10:06AM	Pages: 3
	State Receipt # 37-10/14/2021-0772	
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees	Due:	\$50.00